 The proceeds of the Offer will be used to repay, in part, AUD$30 million of MMA’s debt (AUD$10 million of MMA's

existing cash currently held in a blocked account will be applied towards the AUD$30 million repayment). See further

about how the prepayment amount is determined on slide 12

 Remaining proceeds(2) will be used for general corporate purposes, including working capital and paying transaction

costs associated with the Offer

 The Company has decided that a combination of an equity raising and amendments to the Company’s existing debt

facilities is the most appropriate course of action to improve the Company’s balance sheet and provide a platform to

take advantage of any sustained improvement in industry conditions. In coming to this decision, the Board

considered a range of factors including the outcome of a strategic review

Sources and uses of funds

7

(1) With the balance of the AUD$30m prepayment sourced from existing cash currently held in a blocked account as set out above

(2) See slide 12 for details about the cash sweep and amortisation payment requirements of the amended debt facilities.

As at 30 June 2017 (AUD $m) MMA Offshore Pro forma adjustments(1) Pro forma MMA Offshore

Cash and cash equivalents 28.8 62.0 90.8

Other current assets 105.5 0.0 105.5

Total current assets 134.3 62.0 196.3

Property, plant and equipment 498.4 0.0 498.4

Other non-current assets 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total non-current assets 498.4 0.0 498.4

Total assets 632.7 62.0 694.7

Current borrowings 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other current liabilities 52.3 0.0 52.3

Total current liabilities 52.3 0.0 52.3

Non-current borrowings 314.4 (30.0) 284.4

Other non-current liabilities 9.5 0 9.5

Total non-current liabilities 323.9 (30.0) 293.9

Total liabilities 376.2 (30.0) 346.2

Total equity 256.5 92.0 348.5

(1) The pro forma adjustments assume AUD$92m refinancing adjustments net of fees and the proceeds of the Offer (net of transactions costs) are applied to making the prepayment contemplated by

the proposed debt amendments and to the other uses of proceeds set out in slide 7.

Pro forma balance sheet

8

Event Date(1)

Trading halt and announcement of the Offer Thursday, 16 November 2017

Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer opens Thursday, 16 November 2017

Institutional Entitlement Offer closes Friday, 17 November 2017

Trading halt lifted and shares recommence trading on ASX Monday, 20 November 2017